[1]  Costs associated with Project Renewal during the three months ended March 31, 2017 include $2.9 million of project-related costs and $1.5 million of restructuring costs.  Project-related costs include inventory rationalization, advisory and consultancy costs, compensation and related costs of personnel dedicated to transformation projects, and
other project-related costs.   Costs associated with Project Renewal during the three months ended March 31, 2016 include $15.0 million of project-related costs and $11.1 million of restructuring costs.   Project-related costs include advisory and consultancy costs, compensation and related costs of personnel dedicated to transformation projects,
and other project-related costs.

For the three months ended March 31, 2017
Project Renewal Costs [1]

Project Renewal Costs [1]

* Normalized results are financial measures that are not in accordance with GAAP and exclude the above normalized adjustments. See below for a discussion of each of these adjustments.
Totals may not add due to rounding.

NEWELL BRANDS INC.
Core Sales Analysis by Segment - Actual and Adjusted Pro Forma Basis (Unaudited)

For the three months ended March 31, 2017 and 2016
in Millions

March 31, 2017 March 31, 2016

 2017
Net Sales

(Reported)
 Acquisitions/

Divestitures [3]
 Net Sales

Base Business  Currency Impact
 2017

Core Sales [2]

 2016
Net Sales

(Pro forma) [1]
 Divestitures

[3]
 Net Sales

Base Business  Currency Impact
 2016

Core Sales [2]

LIVE 1,067.8 (71.2) 996.6 8.7 1,005.3 1,028.3 (50.4) 977.9 1.0 978.9 26.4  2.7 %

LEARN 569.1 (1.1) 568.0 5.5 573.5 532.4 ─   532.4 0.5 532.9 40.6  7.6 %

WORK 613.7 (20.9) 592.8 5.2 598.0 637.6 (23.6) 614.0 2.0 616.0 (18.0) (2.9)%

PLAY 628.0 (0.1) 627.9 4.5 632.4 625.9 (0.8) 625.1 3.9 629.0 3.4  0.5 %

OTHER 387.7 (189.8) 197.9 2.1 200.0 508.6 (332.6) 176.0 2.6 178.6 21.4  12.0 %

TOTAL COMPANY 3,266.3$   (283.1)$   2,983.2$   26.0$   3,009.2$   3,332.8$   (407.4)$   2,925.4$   10.0$   2,935.4$   73.8$   2.5 %

Less: Jarden Acquisition (2,017.9)$

2016 Net Sales (Reported) 1,314.9$

Core Sales Analysis by Geography - Actual and Adjusted Pro Forma Basis (Unaudited)

March 31, 2017 March 31, 2016

 2017
Net Sales

(Reported)
 Acquisitions/

Divestitures [3]
 Net Sales

Base Business  Currency Impact
 2017

Core Sales [2]

 2016
Net Sales

(Pro forma) [1]
 Divestitures

[3]
 Net Sales

Base Business  Currency Impact
 2016

Core Sales [2]

NORTH AMERICA 2,458.4 (179.5) 2,278.9 (0.2) 2,278.7 2,533.2 (291.1) 2,242.1 5.8 2,247.9 30.8  1.4 %

EUROPE, MIDDLE EAST, AFRICA 454.7 (55.7) 399.0 24.1 423.1 477.4 (68.4) 409.0 (6.4) 402.6 20.5  5.1 %

LATIN AMERICA 169.7 (10.7) 159.0 (1.2) 157.8 156.7 (20.7) 136.0 5.1 141.1 16.7  11.8 %

ASIA PACIFIC 183.5 (37.2) 146.3 3.3 149.6 165.5 (27.2) 138.3 5.5 143.8 5.8  4.0 %

TOTAL COMPANY 3,266.3$   (283.1)$   2,983.2$   26.0$   3,009.2$   3,332.8$   (407.4)$   2,925.4$   10.0$   2,935.4$   73.8$   2.5 %

Less: Jarden Acquisition (2,017.9)$
2016 Net Sales (Reported) 1,314.9$

[3] Acquisitions exclude sales until the one year anniversary of their respective dates of acquisition, and are comprised of Smith Mountain Industries and GUD each included in the Live segment, Bond in the Learn segment, and Touch
Industries in the Work segment.  Divestitures include both actual and planned divestitures comprised of the Levolor and Kirsch window coverings brands ("Décor") and the Tools business (excluding Dymo® industrial labeling), which the
Company divested in June 2016 and March 2017, respectively, both in the Other segment; as well as the planned divestitures of businesses held for sale, including two winter sports units, Völkl® and K2®, Lehigh and the Fire building